

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1222 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Hope Reimagined

- OPSR Counseling Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 5/22/2024

 Final action:
 5/22/2024

 Enactment date:
 5/22/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-1024

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District

and Hope Reimagined, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide stressor reduction through 3 days, overnight immersive training for 4 District staff, in partnership with The Forest Therapy Hub, to complete a full Nature Connection Facilitation Specialist certification training at Asilomar Conference Center in Pacific Grove Guest Cottage: by gaining access to online synchronous and asynchronous training materials in the area of Forest Bathing and Nature Connection with certification in nature connection facilitation to use with students during the summer credit recovery and school year academic recovery moving forward; with training practitioners supporting the Summer HAcK 2024 nature outings for students participating in the credit recovery program, via OPSR Counseling Department, for the period of May 15, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed

\$10,000.30.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1222 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Hope Reimagined - OPSR Counseling Department

Contact: Gina.Hill@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Hope Reimagined, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide stressor reduction through 3 days, overnight immersive training for 4 District staff, in partnership with The Forest Therapy Hub, to complete a full Nature Connection Facilitation Specialist certification training at Asilomar Conference Center in Pacific Grove Guest Cottage: by gaining access to online synchronous and asynchronous training materials in the area of Forest Bathing and Nature Connection with certification in nature connection facilitation to use with students during the summer credit recovery and school year academic recovery moving forward; with training practitioners supporting the Summer HAcK 2024 nature outings for students participating in the credit recovery program, via OPSR Counseling Department, for the period of May 15, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.30.